
Municipal and/or Organizational Resolutions Regarding the Removal of Hudson River PCBs 
 

Please send copies of the RESOLUTION REGARDING THE REMOVAL OF PCBs FROM THE HUDSON RIVER, once adopted, to 
the following officials at these addresses: 

 
Jeffrey Immelt, President and CEO 
General Electric Corporation  
3135 Easton Turnpike  
Fairfield, CT 06828 
jeffrey.immelt@ge.com 
 
The Honorable Andrew M. Cuomo 
Governor of New York State 
NYS State Capitol Building 
Albany, NY 12224 
govcuomo.office@nygovoffice.gov 
 
Eric Schneiderman, Attorney General 
NY State Office of the Attorney General 
The Capitol 
Albany, NY 12224-0341 
eric.schneiderman@ag.ny.gov 
 
Joseph Martens, Commissioner 
NYS Department of Environmental Conservation 
625 Broadway 
Albany, New York 12233-0001 
joseph.martens@dec.ny.us   
 
Brian U. Stratton, Director of Canals 
NYS Canal Corporation 
1 Canal View Dr, Oswego, NY 13126 
(315) 343-0280 
Brian_Stratton@canals.state.ny.us  
 

Dr. Robert Haddad, Chief  
Assessment & Restoration Division 
U.S. Dept. of Commerce, National Oceanic & 
Atmospheric Administration, National Ocean Service 
Office of Response and Restoration 
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 
robert.haddad@noaa.gov 
 
Wendi Weber, Northeast Regional Director 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
300 Westgate Center Dr.  
Hadley, MA 01035  
 wendi_weber@fws.gov 
 
Judith Enck, Regional Director 
US EPA Region 2 
290 Broadway 
New York, NY  10007-1866 
enck.judith@epa.gov 

Gary Klawinski, Director 
US EPA Hudson River Field Office 
421 Lower Main St. 
Town of Fort Edward 
Hudson Falls, NY 12829 
klawinski.gary@epa.gov  
 
Hudson River Congressional Delegation 
 

Senator Kirsten Gillibrand 
478 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
alyson_kelly@gillibrand.senate.gov 
 

Senator Charles Schumer 
322 Hart Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Fax: 202-228-3027 
 

Representative Eliot Engel 
2462 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
eliot@mail.house.gov 
 

Representative Nita Lowey 
2365 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Fax: 202-225-6506 
 

Representative Sean Patrick Maloney 
1529 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
 lizette.hernandez@mail.house.gov 
 

Representative Chris Gibson 
1708 Longworth HOB 
Washington, DC 20515 
rep.chris.gibson@mail.house.gov 
 

Representative Paul Tonko 
2463 Rayburn House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
jean.fruci@mail.house.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Please also cc: 
 

Manna Jo Greene, Environmental Director 
Hudson River Sloop Clearwater, Inc. 
724 Wolcott Ave., Beacon, NY 12508 
mannajo@clearwater.org
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